

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3523

ANSWERED ON 10.08.2021


ACTION PLAN FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES


3523. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any new action plan for heavy industries for Khargone Badwani

Parliamentary Constituency in the near future;


(b) the details and locations where heavy industries are operating in the country, State-

wise, particularly in Madhya Pradesh;


(c) whether any new scheme for heavy industries is under consideration for tribal areas;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): No Sir.


(b): The list of operational Central Public Sector Enterprises under administrative control of this Ministry alongwith location of its headquarters is attached at Annexure.


(c): No Sir.


(d): Does not arise.

-----------


Annexure


S.No. Name of Central Public Sector Enterprise Location of Registered Office.

1 Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. Kolkata, West Bengal

2 Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. New Delhi

3 Braithwaite, Burn & Jessop Construction Co. Ltd. Kolkata, West Bengal

4 Richardson & Cruddas Ltd. Mumbai, Maharashtra

5 Bridge & Roof Co. (India) Ltd. Kolkata, West Bengal

6 Heavy Engineering Corpn. Ltd. Ranchi, Jharkhand

7 HMT Ltd. Bangalore, Karnataka

8 HMT (Machine Tools) Ltd. Bangalore, Karnataka

9 HMT (International) Bangalore, Karnataka

10 Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd. Jaipur, Rajasthan

11 Cement Corporation of India Ltd. New Delhi

12 Hindustan Salts Ltd. Jaipur, Rajasthan

13 Sambhar Salts Ltd. Jaipur, Rajasthan

14 Nepa Ltd. Nepa Nagar, Madhya Pradesh

15 Engineering Projects (India) Ltd. New Delhi


-----------

